CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

25.

Approve Change Order #1 to CC-0452-06/BHJ — Line Drive and Border
Lake Road Roadway and Drainage Improvements with Conpilog
International Company, Altamonte Springs ($16,598.01).

CC-0452-06/BHJ provides for all labor, materials, equipment,
transportation, coordination and incidentals necessary for the pavement
and drainage reconstruction of the intersection of Line Drive and Border
Lake Road. Improvements will consist of maintenance of traffic, installation
of inlet curbs and pipe culverts, layout of road subgrade, signage, stripping
and markers.

Change Order #1 will provide adjustments to the original contract sum due
to under runs and overruns of the original contract pay items. Nineteen
contract pay items were at plan quantity, with nine pay items under run in
the amount of $19,420.00 and eleven pay items overrun in the amount of
$36,018.01. The following is a summary of the cost of the contract with the
addition of the difference between these under runs and overruns:

Original Contract Sum $256,190.97
Add Change Order #1 $16,598.01
Revised Contract Sum $272,788.98

This is a budgeted project, and funds are available in account number
077400.560650, CIP #229110. Public Works Department/ Engineering
Division and Fiscal Services Department/ Purchasing and Contracts
Division recommend the Board approve Change Order #1 to Contract CC-
0452-06.



SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

SEMINOLE COLNTY
Engineering Division LFLOMDAS NATURAL CHOICE
PURCHASING DIVISION 1101 E. First Street
(407) 321-1130 Sanford, FL 32771
ORIGINAL
CONTRACT NO: CC-0452-06/BHJ INITIATION DATE: __09/25/2006 CONTRACT DATE: 05-25-2006
CHANGE ORDER NO: 01 ACCOUNT NO: ARCH/ENG PROJECT:

CONTRACTFOR: Line Drive and Border Lake Road Roadway and Drainage Improvements

YOU ARE REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) IN THIS CONTRACT:

See Attachment A
REASON FOR CHANGE(S):

See Attachment A
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: ..ccccciiie srtieruesninaestsesss sassasmasssass nssstassnsnis sasmsstanamsasenas soomseess $ 256,190.97
CONTRACT SUM PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER ....ccccoves tonnteaennns srmtanisunssniscs seaneres $ 256,190,97
CHANGE ORDER (increase) (deerease) (HBCHANROA)  ....oocvvuers comniveusnsens sonimsssassnises seneces $ 16,598.01
NEW CONTRACT SUM INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL BE ..cooiercveenes cevneeens $ 272,788.98

CONTRACT TIME WILL BE (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
BY (16 ) CALENDAR DAYS oo ommtimnnrass sossenassinss inssssesnines comsesssenness
FINAL COMPLETION DATE THROUGH THIS CHANGE ORDER  veeneresres wessnnnenss August 25, 2006

WAIVER This Change Order constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for the adjustment of Contract Price and Time as a result of
increases or decreases in costs and time of performance caused directly and indirectly from the change. Acceptance of this Waiver constitutes an
agreement between COUNTY and CONTRACTOR that the Change Order represents an equitable adjustment to the Agreement and that
CONTRACTOR shall waive all rights to file a Contract Claim or claim of any nature on this Change Order. Execution of this Change Order shall
constitute CONTRACTOR's complete acceptance and satisfaction that it is entitled to no more costs or time (direct, indirect, impact, etc.) Pursuant
to this Change Order.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to all provisions of the original Agreement not
specifically changed by this Change Order, and it is expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have no effecton
the original agreement other than matters expressly provided herein.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY OWNER, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR

HDR - Construction Control Corp. Conpilog International Company
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CONTRACTOR (Seal)

Public Works/Engineesing 315 E Robinson St, Suite 400 452 Osceola St, Suite 104-105
DEPT/DIV Orlando, F1 32801-1949 ]
By: M/@ZS Address 5 Z . :; By: SIE .
Date: _££ /& /0K By: Date: V=, Sv7200C,

/7 Date:  s/8/2Z /al © &{) ==
Approved as to form & legal sufficiency: l/ / z’ /m

'ounfy’ Atforney " / Dfe -

SEMINOLE COUNTY BOARD
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Ray Hooper, Purchasing & Contracts
Manager ’

As authongedby Section 22.203,
Seminole County Administrative
Code



Attachment A.

YOU ARE REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) IN THIS CONTRACT:

A. This change order is required to adjust the original contract amount due to
underruns and overruns of the original contract pay items. Of the 39 contract
pay items, 19 pay items were at plan quantity, 9 pay items were underruns
amounting to $19,420.00 and 11 pay items were overruns amounting to
$36,018.01. The Difference between the underruns and overruns resulted in an
increase to the contract amount of $16,598.01.

B. Additional Contract Time:

1. Removal of a 4-inch gas line not shown on the original contract plans that
was in conflict with drainage structure S-103 .............. 5 days

2. Delay caused by power company’s late removal of a guy wire that was in
conflict with drainage structure S-100 .......c.cccceveeeean. 6 days

3. Weather days granted for July 17" and 18" ................ 2 days

4. Due to the 4™ of July Holiday falling on Tuesday, the Contractor was
requested not to work on July 1%, 2" & 3 so the local residents would
not be disturbed over the Holiday weekend ................ 3 days

Total additional contract days granted ... 16 days

REASON FOR CHANGES:

A. This change order is required to adjust the original contract amount due to
underruns and overruns of the original contract pay items. Of the 39 contract
pay items, 19 pay items were at plan quantity, 9 pay items were underruns
amounting to $19,420.00 and 11 pay items were overruns amounting to
$36,018.01. The Difference between the underruns and overruns resulted in an
increase to the contract amount of $16,598.01.

B. Additional Contract Time:

1. Removal of a 4-inch gas line not shown on the original contract plans that
was in conflict with drainage structure S-103 .............. 5 days

2. Delay caused by power company’s late removal of a guy wire that was in
conflict with drainage structure S-100 ......ceoevemeeeann o 6 days

3. Weather days granted for July 17" and 18" ................ 2 days

4. Due to the 4™ of July Holiday falling on Tuesday, the Contractor was
requested not to work on July 1%, 2" & 3™ so the local residents would
not be disturbed over the Holiday weekend ................ 3 days

Total additional contract days granted ...16 days




SEM/NOLEéC‘O-M’ Project Summary Report

FORIOAS NATURAL CHoc e
Division: Engineering Project State: Active
Section: Secondary System Stormwater Project Section Head: Mark Flomerfelt
Project ID: 229110 Project Manager: ROLANDO RAYMUNDO
Project Name (JD):  LINE DR @ SR 436 \ BIG WEK BSN Project From: NORTH OF SR 436
Project Name (Full): LINE DRIVE @ S.R. 436\DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS Project To: BORDER LAKE RD
Project Scope: INSTALLATION OF DRAINAGE INLETS AND RAISING ROADWAY PROFILE TO ALLEVIATE ALOODING.

Project Summary: PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING HELD 06/09/06. NOTICE TO PROCEED PENDING.

Project Justification: IMPROVEMENTS ARE NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE AND/OR MAINTAIN SEMINOLE COUNTY'S 10YR/24HR ADOPTED LEVEL OF SERVICE
FOR THE AREA; PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY'S COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AS DETAILED IN VISION 2020: A GUIDE TO THE JOURNEY
AHEAD ( REVISED JUNE 8, 2004); DRG 1.6

Web Site?
| Phase Sub Phase Contractor Start Date  End Date % Comp. Phase Status District
Design METRIC 6/1/2005 10/1/2005 100  Complete 3
Phase
Comments:
Fiscal Year Budget Amount Budget Document Action Date Fund SubFund Organization No j
04 - 05 $32,195.00 CIP FY 03/04-04/05 10/1/2003 13000 77600
| Phase Sub Phase Contractor Start Date  End Date % Comp. Phase Status  District |
Construction CONPILOG INTERNATIONAL CO 06/01/2006 12/31/2006 9% In Progress/On 3
Target
Phase LOW BID IS $256,190.97 - BCC AWARD ON 04/25/06. PRECON 06/09/06
Comments:
Fiscal Year Budget Amount Budget Document Action Date Fund SubFund Organization No J
05 - 06 $306,180.00 BAR 06-55 4/25/2006 10101 77400
06 - 07 $30,236.00 10101 77400
‘, Fiscal Year Budget Amount Budget Document Action Date Fund SubFund Organization No J
04-05 $130,000.00 CIP FY 03/04-04/05 10/1/2003 13000 77600
05 - 06 $0.00 BAR 06-55 4/25/2006 13000 77600

Monday, November 13, 2006 Page 1 of 1




R5509018
BOCCO0001

Fyoslo7

Department. 07 PUBLIC WORKS

COUNTY COMMISSION - SEMINOLE

BOCC Project Expenditure Status Report

BOCC Project Expenditure Status Report
For the Two Periods Ending November 30, 2006

" 4113/06  14:50:02

Page - 1

Division: 0774 ROAD PROJECTS
Adopted Current Period Outstanding YTD Available
Project Business Unit Object Subsidiary Description Budget Budget Expenditures  Encumbrances  Expenses Balance
roject: 00229110 LINE DRIVE @ SR 426

00229110 077400 .560650. Construction In Progress 30,236 30,236 376 18,077 12,159
30.236 30,236 376 18,077 12,159
Total Division: 0774 ROAD PROJECTS 30,236 30,236 376 18,077 12,159
Total Department. 07 PUBLIC WORKS 30,236 30,236 376 18,077 12,15¢
30,236 30,236 376 18,077 12.159

Report Tatals:




R5509019 ﬁ \/ O S/O(Q COUNTY COMMISSION - SEMINOLE 11/13/06  15:18:17

BOCC0001 BOCC Project Expenditure Status Report Page - 1
BOCC Project Expenditure Status Report
Department, 07 PUBLIC WORKS For the Twelve Periods Ending September 28, 2006
Division: 0774 ROAD PROJECTS
Adopted Current Period Outstanding YTD Available
Project Business Unit Object Subsidiary Description Budget Budget Expenditures  Encumbrances Expenses Balance

roject: 00229110 LINE DRIVE @ SR 426

00229110 077400  .560650. Construction In Progress 306,810 249,195 18.453 258,121 30,236
306,810 249,195 18,453 258,121 30,236

Total Division: 0774 ROAD PROJECTS 306,810 249,195 18,453 258,121 30,236
Total Department. 07 PUBLIC WORKS 306,810 249,195 18,453 258,121 30,236
Report Totals: 306,810 249,195 18,453 258,121 30,236

3 53 i ke pud e
Qu/wdb %%W%('

Q_OOLP .
Progeet - N




	CFSP25.doc
	cfsp25.PDF

